NAYAB NOOR IKRAM

F.1992, Aland, Finland
Living and working in Abo & The Aland Islands, Finland

www.nayabikram.com
nayabnoorikram@gmail.com
+358 (0) 40 7163337

Facebook @NayablkramPhotography
Instagram @Nayablkram

EDUCATION WORK EXPERIENCE

2011 -2015 Novia University of Applied Sciences, Jakobstad o

2018 - Nynnyt, Abo/ Helsinki, Finland
April 2018 -
Apprenticeship

Bachelor of Culture and Arts/ Media Production

2014 National College of Art and Design, Dublin

Exchange studied at the Faculty of Fine Arts/ Media department . . .
2017 - 2018 Fotocentre Peri Peri, Abo, Finland

Augusti 2017 - April 2018

2008 - 2011 Alands Lyceum, Mariehamn R .
Apprenticeship

The Finnish Matriculation Examniation
Upper-secondary diploma in Fine Arts

2016 Studio Carsten Héller, Stockholm, Sweden
January - July 2016
Internship
COMISSIONS
2018 Lindex x Young Art!, Sweden 2014 - 2015 Pro Artibus, Ekends, Finland
Artwork on the theme Celebrate Women for the fashion collection Art Meets Fashion September 2014 - May 2015

Intern in the art project "We Have Collected”.
2017 Aland Post Stamps, The Aland Islands

Stamp Design on the theme Cultural Diversity 2013 - 2017 Alandstidningen, local newspaper, Mariehamn, Finland
2013/2015/2016/2017
2017 Mariehamn Stad, The Aland Islands Freelance photographer

Public Art at the high school Overnis Hégstadieskola, in Mariehamn
Juni - Augusti 2013

Internship
FREELANCE COMISSIONS
Tidskriften Astra, Finnish Museum of Photography, Saadia Hussain/ Konst & Sant Stockholm, Kulturféreningen 2012 - Nayab Ikram Photography
Katrina, Lumparlap Teaterférening r.f, Nordens Institut Pa Aland, Nykarleby Recall, Nya Aland, Pro Artibus
2008/ 2011 Nya Aland, local newspaper, Aland

Foundation, Ruskeat Tytot, The Spiny Normans, Velojet, Alandstidningen, Alands Kulturhistoriska Museum.
Freelance writer and photographer about the annual music event "Unga Band”.


http://facebook.com/nayabikramphotography
http://instagram.com/nayabikram

CURATION
2018/ 08

2017
2017

PPLATS #1
FemF Art x Third Spcae: Video Screening
FemF Art: Movement

SOLO & DUO EXHIBITIONS

2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2013
2012

Between No Bodies
In Between

In Between
Mapping Memory
In Between

In Between

In Between
Contain 2016
Archived Il

In Between
Archived Il
Archived Il
Archived Il
Archived |

Ung Debutant

SELECTED GROUP EXHIBITIONS

2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013

Konstkvinnor x IFEMA Film Festival
Blakulla Lever!

Art Meets Fashion

Culture of Silence: Invisible Violence
Keelung Nights - Nordic Lights
PhotoVisa

Platform Nord

In the name of ART

Distribution of Crisis

O - SAARI - ISLAND

Art Fair Suomi

O - SAARI - ISLAND
Alter - YOUYOUERS
Rotterdam Photo Festival 2017
Fria Fotogrfaers Filial
Identitet

Mobile Nordic

Dokument A

Ebakéla /Dissonance
Distribution of Crisis

Fenestra

From Here To Now

Sokea

Mobile 2104 @ FI

Konstbussen

Watercooler

From Context to Exhibition
Collision

MK10VP06

Peterstad

Peterstad

Jakobstad, min stad

Nature Morte

UPCOMING EXHIBITIONS

2018/06
2018/10
2019
2019

Mustarinda, Hyrynsalmi

Photographic Centre Nykyaika, Tammerfors
Asbestos Art Space, Helsingfors

BOY Konsthall, Bolleby

Fotocentrum Peri, Abo, Finland
Feminist Forum, Third Space, Helsinki, Finland

Feminist Forum, Valssaamo/ Kabelfabriken, Helsinki, Finland

The Aland Islands Art Museum, Mariehamn, Finland

EXIT Portable Gallery/ Katarinavégen, Stockholm, Sweden
EXIT Portable Gallery/ Miramarparken, Mariehamn, Finland

Photographic Centre Peri, Abo, Finland

Embassy of Pakistan in Brusseles, Steigenberger Wiltcher’s, Brussels, Belgium

Galleri Zebra, Karis, Finland

B - Galleria, Abo, Finland

Emmaus Aland, Mariehamn, Finland

Galleri Norra Dérren, Mariehamn, Finland

Kalleria Galleria, Helsinki, Finland

Abo Bokcafé, Abo, Finland

Skafferiet at Ritz, Vasa, Finland

Musickafé After Eight, Jakobstad, Finland

Galleri Faktarguppen, Mariehamn, Finland

The Aland Islands Art Museum, Mariehamn, Finland

IFEMA Film Festival, Folkest Bio Malmo, Malmé, Sweden
Konstkvinnor, Grand Ol&Mat, Malmé, Sweden
Lindex Showroom, Stockholm, Sweden

Analco Project, Third Spcae, Helsinki, Finland
Architecture and Design House, Keelung, Taiwan
Krasnodar, Russia

Kristandsand, Noway

SAK UNG, Konstnérshuset, Stockholm, Sweden
Maéltinrannan Taidekeskus, Tammerfors, Finland
Paper PPLATS, Emmaus Festivalen, Mariehamn, Finand
Cabel Factory, Helsinki, Finland

PPLATS Journal, Third Space, Helsinki, Finland
Moderna Museet, Galleri UNG, Stockholm, Sweden
Rotterdam, The Netherlands

Kulturhuset, Galleri 5, Stockholm, Sweden

Klubb Kahlo, Konstskolan Basis, Stockholm, Sweden
Galleria Ratamo, Jyvaskyla, Finland

Allgots Varv, Mariehamn, Finland

Site - Specific Exhibition, Saaremaa, Estonia

Cable Factory, Valssaamo, Helsinki, Finland
Northern Photographic Center, Uledborg, Finland
Tobaksmagasinet, Jakobstad, Finland

Galleri Zebra, Karis, Finland

Galleria Ratamo, Jyvaskyla, Finland

Touring Artbus, The Aland Islands, Finland
Steambox, Dublin, Ireland

Unit 3/ The LAB, Dublin, Ireland

Mabos, Dublin, Ireland

Pohjanmaan Valokuvakeskus, Lapua, Finland
Campus Allegro, Jakobstad, Finland

Loft Project ETAGI, St. Petersburg, Russia
Tobaksmagasinet, Jakobstad, Finland

Galleri Zebra, Karis, Finland

Wudu - process & performance by MUSSY SPACE

Moderna Museet, Stockholm, Sweden
YOUYOUERS/ Moderna Museet, Stockholm, Sweden

Goteborg Film Festival, Goteborg, Sweden
Parkkino outdoor filmfestival, Pargas, Finland
VERA Filmfestival, Mariehamn, Finland

VERA Filmfestival, Mariehamn, Finland

The Aland Islands Art museum, Mariehamn, Finland

Skogn Folkehggskole, Skogn, Norway

Nordens Institut pa Aland, Alandica Kultur & Kongress, Mariehamn, Finland
Mobile Nordic 2016, Galleria Ratamo, Jyvaskyla, Finland

PERFORMANCES

2016 Wudu by MUSSY SPACE
2016 Konsten att dolja sitt ansikte
SCREENINGS

2017

2015 In Between

2013 Licking Landmines
2010 Valet &r ditt
LECTURES

2018 Artist Talk

2017 Artist Talk

2016 Pecha Kucha

2016 Artist Talk

2016 Artist Talk

PUBLICATIONS

2018
2018
2018
2016
2014
2013
2012
201

AWARDS

2017
2013
2010

GRANTS

2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2015
2014
2014
2013

Katalog Journal
Aldrande

Denna framtid ar var!
Antirasistiska strategier
Sokea

Book of lies

Uppdrag: Kulturtidskrift
Blickfangat

Portfolio Review for Young Nordic Photographer

Licking Landmines
Valet ar ditt

Travel Grant

1 - year apprenticeship grant

Project grant
Travel Grant

Travel Grant

Project grant
Project grant
Project grant
Culture grant
Project grant
Practice grant

WORKS IN COLLECTIONS

The Aland Islands Art Museum and private collections in Belgium, Finland & Sweden.

MEMBERSHIPS

2017 - 20XX
2016 - 20XX
2015 - 2017
2009 - 2017

Fotoklubben Obscura 40 year jubilee, Alands Sjofartsmuseum Mariehamn, Finland

Issue 21.1

Tidskriften Astra, Issue 1/2018

Tidskriften Astra + Forlaget, ISBN: 9789523331037

Tidskriften Astra, Issue 2/2016

Novia University of Applied Sciences

MustaTaide + Aalto PHOTO Books, ISBN: 978-952-292-002-7

Novia University of Applied Sciences

Fotoklubben Obsucra, Mariehamn, ISBN: 978-952-92-9293-6 952-92-9293-7

Winner, Landskrona Foto Festival
First Price, Ung VERA film, Mariehamn
Second Price, Junior class, Ung VERA film, Mariehamn

The Swedish Cultural Foundation in Finland
The Swedish Cultural Foundation in Finland
Konstsamfundet

The Aland Cultural Delegation

The Swedish Cultural Foundation in Finland
The Swedish Cultural Foundation in Finland
The Aland Cultural Delegation
Studiefonden

The Aland Cultural Delegation

The Swedish Cultural Foundation in Finland
The Swedish Cultural Foundation in Finland

Aland Action Art, The Aland Islands

Candidate membership, The Photographic Artists’ Association, Finland
Alands Konstférening, The Aland Islands

Fotoklubben Obscura, The Aland Islands



